orm PTO-1595 RECORD/ 10-28-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Attny Docket No. 2003P11982U
Tab şettings → → → 10 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	286954e	ginal documents or copy thereof.
To the honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademark	S. Flease Record	girlar documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Harald Bär	Name: Siemens Akti	engesellschaft
Günther Deeg Günther Dornauer 10 - 70 - 04		
Martina Gottwald Jürgen Reinhardt	Internal Address:	
Roland Wentorf		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	lo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: W	ittelsbacherplatz 2
	City: 80333, Mueno	chen State: Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Germany	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑
Execution Date: September 22, 2004 (Bär, Deeg, Dornaue	r.	110 61 0
Reinhardt, Wentorf); September 29, 2004 (Gottwald)	-	1096970
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution data of B. Patent No.(s	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No	lications and patents involved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller	B. Patent No.(s	lications and patents involved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No	lications and patents involved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: ON
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: ON .41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to	lications and patents involved: ON .41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 18. Deposit account nur	lications and patents involved: ON .41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address:	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 18. Deposit account num 19-2179	lications and patents involved: ON .41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 18. Deposit account num 19-2179	dications and patents involved: ON 41) \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account mber:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830	B. Patent No.(s	dications and patents involved: ON 40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into is a true copy of the original document. Erik C. Swanson	B. Patent No.(sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 19 8. Deposit account num 19-2179 (Attach duplicate copy SE THIS SPACE	dications and patents involved: One
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferis a true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s	dications and patents involved: One

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Harald Bär

residing at:

Köhlerstr. 11 91334 Hemhofen **GERMANY**

Günther Dornauer

residing at:

Neunkirchener Str. 1 A 91077 Hetzles

GERMANY

Jürgen Reinhardt

residing at:

Lange Str. 17 91086 Aurachtal

GERMANY

Günther Deeg

residing at:

Rotkappenweg 10 91058 Erlangen **GERMANY**

Martina Gottwald

residing at:

-Max-Planck-Str. 16 -90766 Fürth

GERMANY

Lange Zeile 1111 91054 Erlangen Germany

6.10.04

Roland Wentorf

residing at:

Jungstr. 24 91054 Erlangen **GERMANY**

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Vorrichtung Visualisierung des aktuellen Standes der Auftragsbearbeitung

Title: Device for displaying the current status of order processing

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P11982 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the

> PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0851

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 22. 9.04	Indel Bo
	Harald Bär
Witnesses: Carmen Dorsch) +
Witnesses: # ##	
(type name) Plania Wihre	
Date: <u>22.9.04</u>	Juncher leef
	Øünther Deeg
Witnesses:	
(type name) Peter Schug	•
Witnesses: Givte Wiles (type name)	
(type name) Günter Fischer	
Date: <u>22.05.2004</u>	Ganther Dornus
	Günther Dornauer
Witnesses: Korin Feichtinger (type name) Karin Feichtinger	
- Nativi Televiluger	
Witnesses:	
(type name) Flowing 4 bhr P	

Date: 27.9.2004	Mar hina Gottweld
_	Martina Gottwald
(type name) Sabin Schmitt - Reube	- r
(type name) STEFAN FINK	
Date: 22.03.2004	Jürgen Reinhardt
Witnesses: Jaldkart Turis (type name) HALLTRAUT	THEIS
Witnesses: Hotel Hallung	- -
Date: 22.09.2004	Robert Went
	Roland Wentorf
Witnesses: Bian Sag	
Witnesses: Bim Shopper (type name) Bjöm Shopper Witnesses: Lag Liberce (type name) Markus Mirsberger	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0853